## Chapter 156 **Town Meetings**

[HISTORY: Adopted by the Town of Salem as indicated in article histories. Amendments noted where applicable.]

## Article I **Annual Town Meeting**

[At the 2012 Town Meeting (Art. 12), it was voted to adopt the provisions of RSA 40:13 (known as SB2), thereby establishing the official ballot referendum form of government in the Town of Salem.]

[At the 2023 Town Meeting (Article 2), it was voted to adopt a Town Charter under RSA 49-D:3,I-a (known as the Official Ballot Town Council)].